and  found  that  such  direct  connection  is  currently  the  sole  viable 
 option  to  connect  the  Presentacion  2  WPP  to  the  Luzon  Grid  due  to 
 its proximity and economic feasibility. 

8.  The  estimated  cost  of  the  construction  of  the  Dedicated 
 Facility  Project  is  One  Hundred  Thirty  Eight  Million  Two  Hundred 
 Sixty  Four  Thousand  Nine  Hundred  Fifty  Six  and  1/100  Pesos 
 (Php138,264,956.01),  with the following components: 

Components  Cost (PhP) 
 Step-up Substation and its associated 
 accessories 

64,471,754.85 

Switching Station and its associated 
 accessories 

45,480,820.28 

Dedicated Point-to-Point Line/s and its 
 associated accessories